GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3766
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014

IMPLEMENTATION OF VFRT PROJECT
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the implementation of the Mission Mode Project on Immigration, Visa and Foreigners Registration and Tracking
(MFRT);

(b) whether there is any proposal to revise norms for medical and tourist visa and if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there is also proposal to issue common card in place of Overseas Citizens card and Persons of Indian Origin card; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIKIREN RUJIJU)

(@): Mission Mode Project on Immigration, Visa and Foreigners Registration and Tracking (IVFRT) is functional in 151 Indian Missions, 81 ICPs (Immigration Check Posts), 12 FRROs (Foreigners Regional Registration Offices), and 305 FROs (Foreigners Registration Offices) in the State/District Headquarters.

(b): Visa Norms are revised from time to time in consultation with concerned Ministries.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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